



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1207/2022

SHRIMATI GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Nambiar, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK GUPTA AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv. for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

11.04.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

At joint request, list on 25.09.2023.

In the meanwhile, interim order(s), if any to continue.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 11, 2023/at