



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1207/2022**

SHRIMATI GUPTA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. C.M. Grover & Ms. Payal Budhiraja, Advs.**

versus

DEEPAK GUPTA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

27.05.2024

1. Respondent no.1 has not appeared despite being served by way of affixation.
2. None appears on behalf of respondent no.2, however, it is evident from order dated 13.02.2024 that respondent no.2 did not wish to file any reply.
3. Reply on behalf of respondent no.1 be filed within six weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
5. List for hearing on 08.11.2024.
6. Interim order, if any, to continue.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 27, 2024/ab