



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1207/2022**
SHRIMATI GUPTA

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kashish Dhawan, Advocates.

versus

DEEPAK GUPTA AND ANR
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Hemant Gupta Adv

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
02.09.2025
List on 17.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/sw