



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1207/2022**

SHRIMATI GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C.M. Grover, Advocate

versus

DEEPAK GUPTA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

17.12.2025

1. Some counsel has appeared through videoconferencing on behalf of respondent no. 2 but submits that his camera is not working, so his presence is not recorded.
2. It is already 04:45pm.
3. Relist on 30.04.2026 in Advance List.
4. Interim orders to continue till next date of hearing.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

'rs'